# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Access Intelligence LLC		109/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IHS Global Inc.
Street Address:	15 Inverness Way East
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3420983	BLEACHING CHEMICALS
Registration Number:	3131482	CHEMICAL CONVERSION FACTORS AND YIELDS
Registration Number:	3141941	CHEMICAL ECONOMICS HANDBOOK
Registration Number:	3131483	CHEMICAL ORIGINS AND MARKETS
Registration Number:	641420	CHEMICAL WEEK
Registration Number:	3457337	CHEMSULT WEEK
Registration Number:	3142038	CHINA REPORT: CHEMICAL PRODUCT TRENDS
Registration Number:	3420982	CHLOR-ALKALI
Registration Number:	3641513	CLEAN ENERGY UPDATE
Registration Number:	3139023	DIRECTORY OF CHEMICAL PRODUCERS
Registration Number:	3108228	ECHEMICALWEEK CHINA
Registration Number:	3135818	FUELS OF THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	3484327	HARRIMAN CHEMSULT LTD
Registration Number:	3217189	PEP YEARBOOK TRADEMARK

REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0576

l.		
Registration Number:	3132657	PROCESS ECONOMICS PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2841924	SOAP & COSMETICS
Registration Number:	3141665	SPECIALTY CHEMICALS UPDATE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2812233	THE ENERGY DAILY
Registration Number:	3420981	VINYL CHLORIDE
Registration Number:	3203102	WORLD PETROCHEMICALS
Registration Number:	3237509	WORLD PETROCHEMICALS
Serial Number:	77912524	THE ENERGY DAILY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)736-3849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303 736-3512

**Email**: jennifer.rothschild@ihs.com

Correspondent Name: Gemma Heckendorf
Address Line 1: 15 Inverness Way East
Address Line 2: Mail Stop D305B

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACCESS INTELLIGENCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gemma Heckendorf
Signature:	/Gemma Heckendorf/
Date:	05/05/2011

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Access Intelligence Assignment#page1.tif source=Access Intelligence Assignment#page2.tif source=Access Intelligence Assignment#page3.tif source=Access Intelligence Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0577

#### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 1st day of September 2010 by and between Access Intelligence LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and IHS Global Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and corresponding applications or registrations therefor (collectively the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee is purchasing the Trademarks from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

ACCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC	IHS GLOBAL INC.
By:  Printed name: Falouin 6. Pinedo  Title: EVEZCFO	By:

0059/76127-013 Current/20156308v1

#### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September 2010 by and between Access Intelligence LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and IHS Global Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and corresponding applications or registrations therefor (collectively the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee is purchasing the Trademarks from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

ACCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC	IHS GLOBAL INC.
By:	By: hy
Printed name:	Printed name: Stephen Green
Title:	Title: Senior Vice President

0059/76127-013 Current/20156308v1

# Access Intelligence, LLC

# Schedule A

			Concad	IIV A			
Trademark Report by M Status: ACTIVE	ark					Printed: 7/12/2010	Page 1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
BLEACHING CHE	MICALS						
UNITED STATES	1-0194	11/2/2007	77/320,021	4/29/2008	3,420,983	REGISTERE	16
*	ts featuring market info	ormation and pri		e chemicals industr			
CHEMICAL CONV	/FDSION FACTO	PS AND VIE	LDS				
UNITED STATES	1-0210	10/7/2005	78/728,690	8/15/2006	3,131,482	REGISTERE	16
	ks in the field of chemic		707720,000	0/10/2000	0,101,702	TEQIO I EILE	1.5
70 - Neierende boor	to in the near or offerme	aio					
CHEMICAL ECON		юк				•	
UNITED STATES	1-0213	10/12/2005	78/731,271	9/12/2006	3,141,941	REGISTERE	09,16,41
16 - Printed reports	electronic publications i featuring analysis and e research reports in th	developments i	n the chemical indi		cals		
CHEMICAL ORIGI	INS AND MARKE	TS	-				
UNITED STATES	1-0211	10/7/2005	78/728,693	8/15/2006	3,131,483	REGISTERE	16
16 - Reference book	s in the field of chemic	als.					
CHEMICAL WEEK							
UNITED STATES	1-0151	6/18/1956	72/010,444	2/12/1957	641,420	REGISTERE	16
16 - PERIODICAL F	PUBLICATION			•			
CHEMSULT WEEK							
UNITED STATES	1-0191	12/25/2007	77/313,304	7/1/2008	3,457,337	REGISTERE	09,41
	electronic publications i			•		REGIOTERE	00,41
	letters in the field of ch						
CHINA REPORT: O	CHEMICAL PROD	UCT TREN	DS				
UNITED STATES	1-0215	10/17/2005	78/734,287	9/12/2006	3,142,038	REGISTERE	16,41
	ts featuring analysis of e research reports in th			lustry			
CHLOR-ALKALI			,				
UNITED STATES	1-0193	11/2/2007	77/319,835	4/29/2008	3,420,982	REGISTERE	16
16 - Research repor	ts featuring market info	rmation and pri	cing relating to the	chemicals industr	у.		
CLEAN ENERGY U	IPDATE						
UNITED STATES	1-0230	2/12/2009	77/668,991	6/16/2009	3,641,513	REGISTERE	41
41 - Providing news	letters in the field of en	ergy via e-mail		•			
DWECTODY OF C	TIEMICAL BOOD	ucene					
DIRECTORY OF C	HEMICAL PROD 1-0208	10/6/2005	78/727,675	9/5/2006	3,139,023	REGISTERE	09,16,041
09 - Downloadable e 16 - Directories of cl	electronic publications i	n the nature of o	· ·				,,
_actions as at A 2 55 and a	IZ CUTINI A		•				
eCHEMICALWEE  UNITED STATES	K CHINA 1-0134	4/15/2005	78/60 <del>9</del> ,446	6/20/2006	3,108,228	REGISTERE	35
ONITED STATES	and the factor of the second terms of the seco		, 0,000,440	0/20/2000	ا U, ۱۷۵,۸۸۵ ماله ماله	MEGIOTERE	55

35 - Providing on-line news and information relating to the chemical and pharmaceutical industries, with a primary focus on China.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0580

Trademark Report by Ma						0717110	01 40050
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
FUELS OF THE FU	TURE						
UNITED STATES	1-0207	9/26/2005	78/720,180	8/29/2006	3,135,818	REGISTERE	16
16 - Printed reports	featuring the latest develo	pments in the	e field of fuel technolog	<b>]y</b> .			
HARRIMAN CHEM	ASULT LTD						
UNITED STATES	1-0195	1/9/2008	77/367,283	8/12/2008	3,484,327	REGISTERE	41
41 - Providing newsi	etters in the field of chem	icals via e-ma	ail			•	
Ū					•	•	
PEP YEARBOOK	4 0000	40/0/0005	70,700,004	0400007	0.047.400	DEGISTEDE	00.46
UNITED STATES	1-0209	10/6/2005	78/728,031	3/13/2007	3,217,189	REGISTERE	09,16
	wnloadable electronic pub featuring analysis of deve			eports in the n	eid of chemicals		
, and the second second	outaining amangolo of doto		,			-	
PROCESS ECONO	MICS PROCRAM						
UNITED STATES	1-0205	8/31/2005	78/704,375	8/22/2006	3,132,657	REGISTERE	09,16,41
*····	electronic publications in t		•				
16 - Printed reports t	featuring economic evalua	ation of chemi	cal and process techn	ologies.			
41 - Providing on-line	e reports in the field of ch	emical and pr	ocess technologies (n	ot downloadab	ile).		
						•	
SOAP & COSMETI	CS						
UNITED STATES	1-0157	11/29/2002	76/474,527	5/11/2004	2,841,924	REGISTERE	16
	e field of soaps and cosm					DENDING	16
UNITED STATES	1-0077	4/8/2010	85/009,092			PENDING	16
16 - Magazines in th	e field of cosmetics.						
SPECIALTY CHEM	TICALS UPDATE PI	ROGRAM					
UNITED STATES	1-0206	9/2/2005	78/705,836	9/12/2006	3,141,665	REGISTERE	09,016,041
09 - Downloadable e	lectronic publications in ti	he nature of re	eports in the field of ch	nemicals.			
	featuring analysis and ever ne publications in the natu			le			
041 - 1 Townshing off-in	ne publications in the nate	ile of reports	in the new or chemica	i <b>o.</b>			
THE ENERGY DAI	T.V						
UNITED STATES	L¥ 1-0174	5/15/2002	76/406,379	2/10/2004	2,812,233	REGISTERE	16
16 - Newsletter in the		3/13/2002		2/10/2004	2,012,233	TALOIOT ETTE	10
UNITED STATES	1-0234	1/15/2010	77/912,524			PENDING	41
	etters in the field of energ	y via e-mail; g	providing on-line news	etters in the fi	eld of energy.		
THE COLL OF THE	1			-			
VINYL CHLORIDE		11/2/2007	77/319,786	4/29/2008	3,420.981	REGISTERE	16
UNITED STATES	1-0192		•		,	REGISTERE	10
ro - nesearch repon	s featuring market inform	anon and pile	ing relating to the Che	micais muusti)	1		
	•					•	
WORLD PETROCE	HEMICALS						
UNITED STATES	1-0214	10/17/2005	78/734,196	1/23/2007	3,203,102	REGISTERE	41
	research reports in the f	•		E /4 /0007	2 227 500	BECIETERE	00.48
UNITED STATES	1-0183		78/977,855	5/1/2007	3,237,509	REGISTERE	09,16
	oftware for use in databas is featuring supply and de						
	3 11 7 1 1 1		•	-	•		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 05/05/2011